United States Department of Agriculture
Food and Nutrition Service e Food Distribution Division

From: Rigby, Suzanne

Sent: Monday, April 21, 2003 5:10 PM

To: AK State; Elodia Weekly, VI

Cc: Howard Magwire (E-mail); Dennis Pearson (E-mail); Craig Morris (E-mail); Murano, Peter;

Vogel, Ronald; Lisi, Brenda; Halbrook, Brenda; Cohen, Philip; Cleveland, Rosalind; Berry,
Jacqueline; Brothers, David; Cantfil, Peggy; Delorenzo, Robert; Fisher, Matthew; Glasoe,
Lisa; Halbrook, Brenda; Jackson, Dorothy; Jackson, Francine; Leggett, David; Lopp, Brian;
Mills, Mary; Rigby, Suzanne; Roberts, Shirley; Thackeray, Sherry; Turpin, Heddy; West,
Janet; Ashmore, Evie; Daigre, Sherry; DeBoer, Don; Goodson, Sue; Grant Hicks (E-mail);
Gwen Wilbert (E-mail); Harmon, James; HOFFMAN, HARVEY; Joi Hatch; JONES, RONNAE;
Kirk, Lanna; LEWIN, JO ANNE; Schmitz, Paul; SCHOCK, PATTI; Smith, Claudia; Steve
Stathopoulos (E-mail)

Subject: @ COMMODITY FROZEN COOKED DICED CHICKEN RECALL

On Monday, April 21, FNS announced an administrative recall of all commodity frozen
cooked diced chicken due to complaints of bone fragments and some injuries to
consumers in the National School Lunch Program. Approximately 13 million pounds
were purchased for the 2003 school year; and some 4 million pounds are currently in
distribution. An additional 1.2 million pounds are on order, but will not be shipped by
the Agricultural Marketing Service.

The recall affects all frozen cooked diced chicken from all vendors. Delivery order
numbers and “not later than” ship dates for all affected states are attached. Please
check this list and disseminate the information to all affected recipients so that a complete
and rapid retrieval of this product can be conducted.

Frozen cooked diced chicken in recipient storage should remain on hold until a
determination can be made as to the final disposition of this product. This determination
should be made within the next 10 days, per the policy established in the Commodity
Hold and Recall Procedures, available at http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/foodsafety/hold-

recallpros.pdf.

As this is an administrative recall, all expenses for transportation and storage will be
borne by USDA. Please keep careful records of your expenses for reimbursement
purposes. There will be no replacement of this product; however, once quantities and
values of the product are determined, state entitlements will be credited. Details for
expending this entitlement will follow.

It is important to collect the following information and forward it to your respective FNS
regional office by COB Friday, May 2nd.

» How many cases are on hold at state warehouses, school storage facilities and any
other recipient storage facilities.
» How much product went to further processing (in cases)
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If product went to further processing:

» Which vendor received this product (give the name)

» Describe the product being made

» How much product does the further processor have on hold (of finished product,
in # of cases)

States and industry representatives were notified that frozen cooked diced chicken would
not be offered in the 2004 school year until an acceptable product can be manufactured.
Once an acceptable product is available, it will be offered again, as it is a very popular
menu item for schools.

Please forward all information to your FNS Regional Office. If you need further
assistance, contact Brenda Halbrook, Food Safety Coordinator, at 703-305-2608 or
Brenda.halbrook@fns.usda.gov

1S/
Suzanne Rigby, Chief
Schools and Institutions Branch
Food Distribution Division
3101 Park Center Drive
Room 502
Alexandria, VA 22302
703-305-2644

Attachment



Destination

Yantic
Yantic
Yantic

Destination

Wilmington
Springfield
Springfield
Brockton
Wilmington
Natick
Springfield
Wilmington
Springfield
Brockton
Wilmington
Natick
Springfield
Wilmington
Springfield
Wilmington
Brockton
Natick
Springfield
Brockton
Wilmington
Natick

Destination

Augusta
Augusta

Attachment

Diced Chicken DOs, Cities, Trucks

DO#

109E003
109E001W
109E002

DO#

125E015
125E016
125E023
125E024
125E025
125E026
125E027
125E028
125E001
125E002
125E003
125E004
125E005
125E006
125E007
125E008
125E009
125E010
125E011
125E012
125E013
125E014

123E002
123E001

Connecticut
Delivery no later than #Trucks
1/15/03 1
12/15/02 1
12/15/02 1
Massachusetts
Delivery no later than #Trucks
1/15/03 1
1/15/03 1
2/15/03 75
2/15/03 25
2/15/03 75
2/15/03 25
2/15/03 5
2/15/03 )
9/15/02 .75
9/15/02 25
9/15/02 75
9/15/02 25
9/30/02 .5
9/30/02 )
10/31/02 3
10/31/02 7
10/31/02 .55
10/31/02 45
12/15/02 .75
12/15/02 25
12/15/02 75
12/15/02 25

Maine

Delivery no later than #Trucks
9/15/02 1
10/15/02 1

I-A



Destination

Concord
Concord

Destination

Cranston

Destination

Plainfield

Destination

Council Bluffs

Denver
Pueblo

Destination
Des Moines

Mason City
Sioux City

Destination

Concordia

133E004
133E003

144E001

DO#

150E001

DO#
108E003

108E001
108E002

DO#
119E001

119E002
119E003

420E001

New Hampshire

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
9/15/02

Rhode Island

Delivery no later than

10/15/02

Vermont

Delivery no later than

2/28/03

Colorado

Delivery no later than

3/31/03
11/15/02
11/15/02

Towa

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03

Kansas

Delivery no later than

3/31/03

#Trucks

#Trucks

#Trucks

#Trucks

#Trucks

1
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Destination

Helena

Destination

Fargo

Destination

Millard
Millard

Destination

Sioux Falls

Destination
Clearfield

Clearfield
Clearfield

Destination

Laramie

DO#

130E001

138E002

DO#

131E001
131E002

146E001

DO#
149E001

149E002
149E003

156E001

Montana

Delivery no later than

1/31/03

North Dakota

Delivery no later than

9/30/02

Nebraska

Delivery no later than

9/30/02
10/31/02

South Dakota

Delivery no later than

1/31/03

Utah

Delivery no later than

9/15/02

9/15/02

9/30/02
Wyoming

Delivery no later than

9/15/02

#Trucks

#Trucks

1

#Trucks

#Trucks

#Trucks
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Destination

Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix

Destination

Pomona
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Pomona
Long Beach
Pomona
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Cordelia
Sacramento
Sacramento
Pomona
Pomona

Destination

Las Vegas

Destination

Forest Grove
Forest Grove

DO#

104E005
104E006
104E007
104E001
104E002
104E003
104E004

DO#

206E018
206E001W
206E001
206E003
206E002
206E004
206E005
206E006
206E007
206E008
206E009
206E010
206E011
206E012
206E013
206E014
206E015
206E016
206E017

DO#
132E001
1

DO#

141E002
141E001

Arizona

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
10/15/02
10/15/02
11/30/02
1/15/03

California

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/31/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
10/15/02
10/31/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
12/15/02
12/15/02
12/31/02

Nevada

Delivery no later than

10/15/02

Oregon

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
10/15/02

#Trucks

#Trucks

ok ke ek ek ek

—

#Trucks

#Trucks



Destination

Puyallup
Spokane
Puyallup
Spokane
Puyallup
Los Angeles

Destination

See Remarks

Destination

Baton Rouge
St Martinville
Harahan
Grambling

St Martinville
Alexandria
Shreveport
Harahan
Harahan
Baton Rouge
Alexandria
Harahan
Harahan

Destination

Albuquerque

13
(13

13

DO#

253E004
253E005
253E001
253E002
253E006
253E003

DO#

302E201

DO#

122E011
122E012
122E013
122E001
122E002
122E003
122E004
122E005
122E006
122E007
122E008
122E009
122E010

DO#

135E004
135E005
135E001
135E002
135E003

Washington

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/15/03
11/15/02
11/15/02
11/15/02
10/31/02

Alaska

Delivery no later than

11/15/02

Louisiana

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
2/15/03
3/31/03
9/30/02
10/15/02
10/15/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
11/15/02
12/31/02
12/15/02
12/31/02
12/31/02

New Mexico

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
2/15/03
2/28/03
3/31/03
3/31/03

#Trucks

b o

—

#Trucks

#Trucks

o3

#Trucks
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Destination

McAlester

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13

Destination

Amarillo

San Angelo
El Paso

San Antonio
San Antonio
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
San Antonio
El Paso

San Angelo
San Antonio
San Angelo
San Antonio
Grand Prairie
San Antonio
Grand Prairie
Amarillo
Lubbock
Grand Prairie
Amarillo

San Antonio
Grand Prairie
Houston
Houston
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Houston
Houston
Houston
Austin

DO#

140E006
140E007
140E004
140E005
140E008
140E009
140E001
140E002
140E003

DO#

148E008
148E009
148E010
148E011
148E012
148E013
148E014
148E019
148E020
148E021
148E022
148E015
148E016
148E017
148E018
148E023
148E024
148E025
148E026
148E038
148E039
148E040
148E027
148E028
148E029
148E030
148E031
148E032
148E033
148E034

Oklahoma

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/15/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
3/15/03
3/31/03
9/30/02
10/31/02
10/31/02

Texas

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/15/03
1/15/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03

#Trucks

—t e ek e ek ek e ek

#Trucks

.26
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Destination

Houston

Fort Worth
Amarillo

El Paso

San Angelo
San Angelo
San Antonio
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
San Antonio
Houston
Dallas

Dallas

San Antonio
San Antonio
Houston
Houston
Lubbock
Dallas

Destination

Logansport
Logansport
Logansport
Vincennes

Logansport
Logansport
Vincennes

Kalamazoo
Fort Wayne
Logansport
Kalamazoo
Fort Wayne

Destination

Kalamazoo
Elmira
Elmira
Elmira
Kalamazoo

DO#

148E035
148E036
148E041
148E042
148E043
148E044
148E045
148E046
148E047
148E048
148E049
148E037
148E001
148E002
148E003
148E004
148E005
148E006
148E007

DO#

118E009
118E010
118E011
118E012
118E003
118E004
118E006
118E001
118E002
118E005
118E007
118E008

DO#

126E008
126E009
126E010
126E011
126E012

Delivery no later than

3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
9/15/02
10/15/02
10/15/02
11/15/02
10/31/02
12/15/02
12/31/02

Indiana

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/15/03
1/15/03
1/15/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
1/15/03
1/15/03

Michigan

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03

#Trucks

QW= " o=
N B N W
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#Trucks
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Destination

Elmira
Elmira
Kalamazoo
Elmira
Elmira
Kalamazoo
Elmira

Destination

Newport
Newport
Newport
Newport
Newport
Newport
Newport
St Paul

Newport

Destination

Columbus
Columbus
Dayton
Dayton
Columbus
Columbus
Dayton
Dayton
Springfield
Dayton
Dayton
Columbus
Columbus
Dayton
Dayton
Columbus
Columbus

DO#

126E001
126E002
126E003
126E004
126E005
126E006
126E007

DO#

127E009
127E007
127E008
127E001
127E002
127E003
127E004
127E005
127E006

DO#

139E003
139E004
139E005
139E006
139E007
139E008
139E009
139E010
139E001
139E002
139E011
139E012
139E013
139E016
139E017
139E014
139E015

Delivery no later than

9/30/02

9/30/02

10/31/02
10/31/02
12/15/02
12/31/02
12/31/02

Minnesota

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/31/03
3/15/03
9/15/02
9/30/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
12/31/02

Ohio

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
10/15/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
12/31/02
12/31/02

#Trucks

Uy VAR W G VWU W WY

#Trucks
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#Trucks
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Destination

Milwaukee
Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Madison
Eau Claire
Madison
Milwaukee
Madison
Eau Claire
Madison
Milwaukee

Destination

Granite City
Granite City
Granite City
Granite City
Granite City
Granite City
Granite City
Granite City
Granite City
Granite City

Destination

Cleveland
Chattanooga
Albany
Macon
Americus
Columbus
Douglas
Douglas
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Albany
Macon
Americus

DO#

155E006
155E007
155E008
155E009
155E010
155E011
155E001
155E002
155E003
155E004
155E005

DO#

117E009W
117E010W
117E001W
117E002W
117E003W
117E004W
117E005W
117E006W
117E007W
117E008W

DO#

113E014
113E015
113E016
113E017
113E018
113E019
113E020
113E001
113E002
113E003
113E004
113E005
113E006

Wisconsin

Delivery no later than

2/15/03
2/25/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
10/15/02
10/15/02
10/15/02
10/15/02
12/15/02

Illinois

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
2/15/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
11/15/02

Georgia

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/28/03
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02

#Trucks

(TR RV

[ G —y

#Trucks
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#Trucks
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Destination

Douglas
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Douglas
Americus
Columbus
Columbus

Destination

Martin

East Bernstadt
Lexington
Fairfield
Louisville
East Bernstadt
Lexington
Louisville
Lexington
Fairfield
Louisville
East Bernstadt
East Bernstadt
Lexington
Lexington
Owensboro
East Bernstadt
Martin
Fairfield
Louisville
Lexington
Lexington
Owensboro
East Bernstadt

Destination

Jackson
Batesville
Batesville
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson

DO#

113E008
113E009
113E010
113E011
113E012
113E013
113E007

DO#

121E016
121E017
121E018
121E019
121E020
121E021
121E022
121E023
121E024
121E001
121E002
121E003
121E004
121E005
121E006
121E007
121E008
121E009
121E010
121E011
121E012
121E013
121E014
121E015

DO#

128E012
128E001
128E002
128E003
128E004
128E005

Delivery no later than

10/31/02
11/15/02
11/15/02
12/31/02
12/31/02
12/31/02
9/30/02

Kentucky

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
11/30/02

Mississippi

Delivery no later than

3/31/03
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02

#Trucks

#Trucks

25
38
38
.56
44
46
54
75
25
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
.33
3

32
37

#Trucks
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Destination

Jackson
Magee
Batesville
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson

Destination

Jackson
Batesville
Jackson

Destination

Birmingham
Clanton
Alexander City
Birmingham
Tuscaloosa
Clanton
Birmingham
Clanton
Alexander City
Birmingham
Tuscaloosa
Clanton
Birmingham
Tuscaloosa

Destination

Winter Haven
Miami Plantation
Miami Plantation
Miami Plantation
Miami

Miami Plantation
Miami Plantation
Winter Haven
Tampa

Winter Haven

DO#

128E006
128E007
128E008
128E009
128E010
128E013

DO#

128E014
128E011
128E012

DO#

101E013
101E014
101E001
101E002
101E003
101E004
101E005
101E006
101E007
101E008
101E009
101E010
101EO011
101E012

DO#

112E033
112E030
112E031
112E022
112E023
112E032
112E024
112E034
112E035
112E036

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/28/03

Delivery no later than

3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03

Alabama

Delivery no later than

1/31/03

1/31/03

10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
12/31/02
12/31/02
12/31/02
12/31/02
12/31/02
12/31/02

Florida

Delivery no later than

2/15/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03

#Trucks
1

1

.6

4

1

1
#Trucks

1
S
5

#Trucks

45
54
56
44

76
24
.59
41
.66
34

#Trucks

1
1
1
.64
36
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Destination

Miami Plantation
Miami Plantation
Miami Plantation
Winter Haven
Orlando

Destination

Winter Haven
Winter Haven
Fort Myers
Orlando

Winter Haven
Miami Plantation
Mobile

Winter Haven
Ormond Beach
Miami Plantation
Miami

Winter Haven
Miami Plantation
Orlando

Miami Plantation
Miami Plantation
Mobile

Miami

Winter Haven
Miami Plantation
Ormond Beach
Miami Plantation
Winter Haven
Miami

Mobile

Winter Haven
Miami

Destination

Creedmoor
Creedmoor
Salisbury

Creedmoor
Salisbury

Creedmoor
Creedmoor

DO#

112E037
112E038
112E039
112E041
112E042

DO#

112E043
112E003
112E004
112E005
112E006
112E008
112E001
112E002
112E007
112E009
112E010
112E011
112E012
112E013
112E014
112E015
112E016
112E017
112E018
112E019
112E020
112E021
112E025
112E026
112E027
112E028
112E029

DO#

137E008
137E009
137E010
137E001
137E003
137E002
137E004

Delivery no later than

3/31/03
3/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
2/28/03

Delivery no later than

2/28/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
9/30/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
10/31/02
12/15/02
12/15/02
12/15/02
12/15/02
1/15/03
1/15/03
1/15/03
1/15/03
1/15/03

North Carolina

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
11/15/02

#Trucks

1

1
75
25
)

#Trucks

WD D

33
.67
55
45

44
56
44
56
44
56

.33
25
42

#Trucks
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Destination

Creedmoor
Salisbury
Salisbury

Destination

Charlotte
Sumter
Charlotte
Lexington
Charlotte
Lexington
Charlotte
Lexington

Destination

Batesville
Cookeville
Alcoa
Chattanooga
Alcoa
Lebanon
Lebanon
Batesville
Alcoa

Alcoa
Cookeville
Lebanon
Chattanooga
Memphis
Lebanon

Destination

Baltimore
Sunbury
Rockville

DO#

137E005
137E006
137E007

DO#

145E005
145E006
145E007
145E008
145E001
145E002
145E003
145E004

DO#

147E010
147E011
147E012
147E013
147E014
147E015
147E001
147E002
147E003
147E004
147E005
147E006
147E007
147E008
147E009

DO#

124E001
124E002
124E003

Delivery no later than

11/15/02
11/15/02
11/15/02

South Carolina

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/30/02
9/30/02

Tennessee

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/31/03
1/31/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/28/03
9/30/02
10/15/02
10/31/02
11/15/02
11/15/02
11/30/02
11/30/02
12/15/02
12/15/02

Maryland

Delivery no later than

1/31/03
1/31/03
1/31/03

#Trucks

.76

24

#Trucks

.53
46

[S TN —

#Trucks

1
48
52
75
25
1

1

1

1
75
25
.56
44
6
4

#Trucks

1
75
24
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Destination

Port Newark
Vineland
Vineland
Port Newark
Vineland
Port Newark
Port Newark
Port Newark
Vineland
Vineland
Port Newark
Vineland

Destination

Altoona
Wilkes-Barre
Sunbury
Philadelphia
Altoona
Altoona
Sunbury
Philadelphia
Wilkes-Barre

Destination

Newport News
Madison Height

Danville
Suffolk

Madison Height

Johnson City

Madison Height

Ashland
Ashland

Madison Height

Danville
Norfolk
Ashland
Suffolk

DO#

134E003
134E004
134E006
134E007
134E008
134E005
134E009
134E011
134E012
134E010
134E001
134E002

DO#

142E004S
142E004T
142E005
142E006
142E007
142E001
142E002
142E003S
142E003T

DO#

151E006S
I51E006T
I51E007S
I51E007T
151E008S
I51E008T
I51E001W
151E009
I151E005S
I151E001S
I51E001T
151E002S
I151E002T
151E003S

New Jersey

Delivery no later than

2/15/03
2/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
3/31/03
11/15/02
11/15/02

Pennsylvania

Delivery no later than

1/15/03
1/15/03
1/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
11/15/02
11/15/02
11/15/02
11/15/02

Virginia

Delivery no later than

2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/15/03
2/28/03
2/28/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03

#Trucks

—

[S

#Trucks

ok ke e ¢
W

9

#Trucks
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Destination
Madison Height
Johnson City

Madison Height
Madison Height

Destination

Charleston

DO#

I51E003T
151E004S
I151E004T
I151E005T

154E001

Delivery no later than

3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03
3/15/03

West Virginia

Delivery no later than

11/15/02

#Trucks
42
.37

.63
46

#Trucks

1

USDA/FNS/Food Distribution website:
http://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/foodsafety/Dicedchix-RecallEmail.pdf
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